

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5151/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 25/05/2010 in CACRL No.
7/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

RAVINDRA SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMITTEE OF MGMT., MARWAR INTER.COLLEGE

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay, exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 14/06/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
[VACATION BENCH]For Petitioner(s) Mr. C.L. Pandey, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P.K. Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Operation of the impugned order shall be kept in
abeyance for a period of six weeks from today.(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master(M.S. Negi)
Court Master