

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5151/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 25/05/2010 in CACRL No. 7/2008  
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

RAVINDRA SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMITTEE OF MGMT., MARWAR INTER. COLLEGE

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

Date: 26/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.K. Jain, Adv.  
Mr. P.K. Goswami, Adv.  
Mr. Arun Chaudhary, Adv.  
Mr. Sudhakar Dwivedi, Adv.  
Dr. Pravin Kumar Mutreja, Adv.  
Mr. S.P. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

On petitioner taking fresh steps within a week,  
fresh notice shall be issued to the respondent in the  
ordinary course as also through Courier. The interim  
order shall stand extended till the next date.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)  
Court Master(SUSMIT GHOSH)  
Court Master