

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5151/2010

(against the final judgment and order dated 25/05/2010 in Contempt Appeal (Criminal) No. 7 of 2008 of the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

RAVINDRA SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMITTEE OF MGMT., MARWAR INTER. COLLEGE

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 09/12/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.K. Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Further time of four weeks is granted to the Advocate-on-Record for the petitioner for filing affidavit of dasti service of the Show Cause Notice.

(Rajesh Dham)
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master